Land Development Code Section 152.01  

152.01   Sidewalk waiver. 

(A) Sidewalk construction is not required where the development order or construction is for repair or remodeling to 
an existing structure, site or facility which constitutes an improvement valued at twenty-five thousand dollars 
($25,000.00) or less.  

(B) The City Commission may permit the waiver of sidewalk construction where one or more of the following 
conditions exist:  

(1) The existing right-of-way is of insufficient width to allow the installation of a sidewalk, and additional